RESOLUTION NO. 2021-258

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING TWO RESOLUTIONS PRESENTED AT THE ANNUAL LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, the League of California Cities (Cal Cities) hosts an Annual Conference that will take place at the SAFE Credit Union Convention Center from September 22 through 24, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Cal Cities is proposing two resolutions at this Conference, the first pertaining to a modification to the distribution of the Bradley Burns 1% local sales tax from in-state online purchases; and

WHEREAS, the second resolution addresses illegal dumping, graffiti, and homeless encampments that degrade the quality of life near and on rail lines; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) aims to promote a vibrant community and sustainable economy with diverse businesses and amenities and to encourage a safe and resilient community; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the City's voting delegate, Council Member Spease, vote to approve the presented resolutions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby consents to vote "Approve" in the matter of the above-referenced League of California Cities Resolutions for the 2021 Annual Conference.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 8th day of September 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ERK INDGREN. CITY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-258

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 8, 2021 by the following vote:

- AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Hume, Spease, Suen
- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Nguyen

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California